
2025 Louisiana State University at Alexandria Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 47-9   Conf: 26-2   Home: 19-2   Away: 16-2   Neutral: 12-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (300), Opp (326)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (2), Fontenot (1), Primrose (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Fontenot
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Baker (3), Theriot (2), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (113-132), Baker (38-45),
Primrose (32-38), Soileau (19-21), Theriot (12-15), Brumley (4-4), Martinez (4-5), Marler (3-3), Fontenot (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Kwakernaak, Julia .506 56-56 170 64 86 21 6 13 62 158 .929 25 2 17 2 .565 3 0 25-25 225 33 9 .966
60 Moody, Kilee .436 56-56 181 59 79 18 1 3 45 108 .597 15 0 6 0 .475 2 1 16-17 69 4 2 .973
17 Fontenot, Haley .410 54-54 166 66 68 17 2 4 32 101 .608 28 7 15 1 .510 1 0 38-44 65 79 15 .906
38 Baker, Madi .399 51-50 163 49 65 12 3 2 50 89 .546 8 2 2 3 .424 4 6 8-9 200 21 2 .991
15 Dunbar, Kaetlyn .393 56-56 173 45 68 11 2 4 56 95 .549 11 0 17 1 .418 5 0 18-20 80 1 2 .976
19 Howell, Jillian .352 46-44 128 20 45 12 1 7 35 80 .625 12 0 10 1 .407 0 2 2-2 141 0 1 .993
7 Primrose, Haley .347 52-48 144 34 50 18 0 6 52 86 .597 16 1 23 2 .401 6 3 5-6 6 49 1 .982
32 Lightfoot, Kamille .292 50-43 96 34 28 6 0 7 20 55 .573 8 1 17 0 .346 2 3 17-18 50 2 0 1.000
25 Sistrunk, Molly .260 52-52 123 26 32 7 0 3 18 48 .390 13 3 15 0 .345 0 2 10-10 63 73 13 .913
24 Marrero, Aaliyah .667 4-0 3 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 1.000 1 0 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Brumley, Summer .462 11-3 13 3 6 2 1 0 2 10 .769 2 2 3 0 .588 0 0 0-0 19 5 0 1.000
16 Theriot, Rylie Jeau .426 24-17 47 12 20 2 0 1 7 25 .532 6 0 8 0 .481 1 1 6-6 53 12 0 1.000
9 O'Conner, Jaycie .375 17-0 8 6 3 1 0 0 1 4 .500 3 0 3 0 .545 0 0 0-1 1 3 0 1.000
2 Nelson, Madison .353 13-5 17 7 6 3 1 1 6 14 .824 2 0 3 0 .421 0 0 2-2 10 3 0 1.000
4 Soileau, Alyssa .343 54-52 67 19 23 3 1 1 8 31 .463 3 2 7 0 .389 0 2 15-17 41 59 8 .926
6 Williams, Lorena .333 5-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 2 1 0 .600 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
8 Tucker, Kassidy .214 18-2 14 4 3 1 0 0 3 4 .286 1 1 1 0 .294 1 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
20 Boutte, Alaina .200 7-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 1 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
12 Jackson, Hanna .182 23-1 11 7 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 3-6 10 1 0 1.000
5 Marler, Jenna .182 8-3 11 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .182 0 0 2 0 .182 0 1 1-1 14 0 1 .933
1 Brooks, Haven .125 9-1 8 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 1 0 1 0 .222 0 0 0-0 5 4 0 1.000
14 Martinez, Kirsten .000 13-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 9 0 1.000
Totals .381 56-56 1551 461 591 135 18 52 403 918 .592 158 24 156 10 .440 25 21 169-188 1063 358 55 .963
Opponents .239 56-56 1358 162 325 49 9 11 139 425 .313 141 19 256 4 .317 10 32 57-67 997 366 98 .933

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 O'Conner, Jaycie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
14 Martinez, Kirsten 1.78 4-1 13 6 3 0-0 1 39.1 27 12 10 19 26 4 1 0 .190 5 1 0 1 4
27 Dwyer, Kailey 1.91 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 1 0
7 Primrose, Haley 2.18 25-7 40 29 26 6-0 3 202.2 175 82 63 69 181 26 6 10 .228 11 5 0 5 15
17 Fontenot, Haley 2.80 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 2 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 .118 4 2 0 0 0
4 Soileau, Alyssa 3.26 17-1 23 21 7 3-0 0 103.0 116 62 48 51 45 17 1 1 .279 7 11 0 3 10
Totals 2.45 47-9 81 56 36 11 4 354.2 325 161 124 141 256 47 9 11 .238 27 19 0 10 29
Opponents 7.15 9-46 97 55 26 3 2 331.2 590 460 339 158 156 130 17 52 .381 33 24 0 25 19



2025 Louisiana State University at Alexandria Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Theriot, Rylie Jeau 65 53 12 0 1.000 1 12 3 .800 2 0
32 Lightfoot, Kamille 52 50 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Brumley, Summer 24 19 5 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
2 Nelson, Madison 13 10 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Jackson, Hanna 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Martinez, Kirsten 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
1 Brooks, Haven 9 5 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Boutte, Alaina 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 O'Conner, Jaycie 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Williams, Lorena 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Howell, Jillian 142 141 0 1 .993 3 0 0 — 0 0
38 Baker, Madi 223 200 21 2 .991 1 38 7 .844 3 0
7 Primrose, Haley 56 6 49 1 .982 1 32 6 .842 0 0
15 Dunbar, Kaetlyn 83 80 1 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
60 Moody, Kilee 75 69 4 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kwakernaak, Julia 267 225 33 9 .966 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Marler, Jenna 15 14 0 1 .933 0 3 0 1.000 0 1
4 Soileau, Alyssa 108 41 59 8 .926 5 19 2 .905 0 0
25 Sistrunk, Molly 149 63 73 13 .913 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Fontenot, Haley 159 65 79 15 .906 4 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Dwyer, Kailey 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Marrero, Aaliyah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Tucker, Kassidy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1476 1063 358 55 .963 24 113 19 .856 5 1
Opponents 1461 997 366 98 .933 33 333 36 .902 17 0


